
 2020 BSSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS - Dartford  Sports Club 4th - 6th September 2020
Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2
12 Gauge 99 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 C OPEN CHAMPION 2-MAN TEAM 2-1 JUNIOR CHAMPION

99 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 A OPEN RUNNER UP 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
99 CHESTER, PETER 154630 AA AA FIRST
99 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 AA AA SECOND
99 PATERSON, DAVID C 165884 B B FIRST
98 BANNING, ALEX 301833 A A FIRST
98 SMITH, GED 242533 A A SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
98 MORAN, PAUL 260781 B B SECOND
98 CAIN, JON 152278 B B THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
98 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 B
97 BALES, NATALIE 267313 A A THIRD LADY CHAMPION
97 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 A A THIRD
97 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B
97 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B
97 WILSON, ADAM 300783 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
97 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 C C FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
96 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 AA AA THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
96 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 AA
96 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 AA 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
96 ROGERS, RAY 240615 B
96 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 C C SECOND
96 RIBBENS, ALAN 168730 C C THIRD
96 STAMP, IAIN 143162 D D FIRST
95 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 AA
95 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
94 JONES, ROBERT 150960 B VETERAN CHAMPION
94 WRIGHT, TJ 168484 B
94 WILSON, DEREK 138896 D D SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
93 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 C
92 BURROW, STEVEN 231149 B
91 PUMMELL, DAVE 127818 B
91 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 B
91 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 C
90 JONES, PATRICK 260785 B
88 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 B
88 COUPE, ALISON 122108 E E FIRST
87 BOLTON, JOHN 252894 C
87 MOATE, HEATHER 229131 E E SECOND
86 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 D D THIRD
85 DAVIS, KARL 269446 D
85 HALL, JOHN 307909 D
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 2020 BSSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS - Dartford  Sports Club 4th - 6th September 2020
Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2
12 Gauge 85 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 D

85 TODD, MIKE 297268 D
74 BROOKSBANK, GRAHAM E E THIRD

20 Gauge 99 CHESTER, PETER 154630 AA OPEN CHAMPION
99 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 AA OPEN RUNNER UP
98 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 AA AA FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
98 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B B FIRST
97 CAIN, JON 152278 A A FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
96 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 AA AA SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
96 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 A A SECOND
96 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 B B SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 2-1 JUNIOR CHAMPION
95 JONES, ROBERT 150960 A A THIRD VETERAN CHAMPION
95 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 C C FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 2-2 LADY CHAMPION
94 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 AA AA THIRD
94 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 A
94 MORAN, PAUL 260781 A
94 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 A
94 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 A 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
94 SMITH, GED 242533 B B THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
94 PATERSON, DAVID C 165884 B
94 RIBBENS, ALAN 168730 B
94 WILSON, ADAM 300783 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
93 WRIGHT, TJ 168484 A
92 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 A 2-MAN TEAM 1-3
91 BALES, NATALIE 267313 B
90 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 B
90 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B 2-MAN TEAM 1-3
90 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 B
89 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 C C SECOND
88 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A
88 BURROW, STEVEN 231149 B
87 LACKMAKER, DAVID 131174 A
87 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 C C THIRD
85 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 D D FIRST
84 MOATE, HEATHER 229131 D D SECOND
83 DAVIS, KARL 269446 B
83 WILSON, DEREK 138896 D D THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
83 COUPE, ALISON 122108 D 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
82 BOLTON, JOHN 252894 D
82 PUMMELL, DAVE 127818 D
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 2020 BSSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS - Dartford  Sports Club 4th - 6th September 2020
Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2
20 Gauge 80 TODD, MIKE 297268 B

78 LACKMAKER, JACQUELINE 171566 D
73 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 C
73 STAMP, IAIN 143162 D
65 MAGEE, BERNARD 130579 D

28 Gauge 98 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 C OPEN CHAMPION 2-MAN TEAM 2-1 JUNIOR CHAMPION
97 CAIN, JON 152278 A OPEN RUNNER UP 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
96 SMITH, GED 242533 A A FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
96 CHESTER, PETER 154630 A A SECOND
96 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 A A THIRD
96 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 B B FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
95 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 AA AA FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
94 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 AA AA SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
94 LACKMAKER, DAVID 131174 A
94 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B B SECOND
94 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 B
93 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 D D FIRST LADY CHAMPION
91 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 A
91 BALES, NATALIE 267313 B
91 ARICO, FRANK 164923 C C FIRST
90 MORAN, PAUL 260781 B
90 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 C C SECOND
90 RIBBENS, ALAN 168730 C C THIRD
90 STAMP, IAIN 143162 D D SECOND
89 BURROW, STEVEN 231149 B
89 JONES, ROBERT 150960 B VETERAN CHAMPION
89 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 C
89 WRIGHT, TJ 168484 C
89 DAVIS, KARL 269446 D D THIRD
88 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
88 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 C
87 WILSON, DEREK 138896 C 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
86 PATERSON, DAVID C 165884 B
86 WILSON, ADAM 300783 C 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
85 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 C
85 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 D
83 COUPE, ALISON 122108 D
83 PUMMELL, DAVE 127818 D
82 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 C
82 TODD, MIKE 297268 D
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 2020 BSSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS - Dartford  Sports Club 4th - 6th September 2020
Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2
28 Gauge 81 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 C

80 LACKMAKER, JACQUELINE 171566 D
79 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
77 BOLTON, JOHN 252894 D
74 MOATE, HEATHER 229131 D

410 99 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 A OPEN CHAMPION
98 CAIN, JON 152278 A OPEN RUNNER UP 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
93 CHESTER, PETER 154630 A A FIRST
93 SMITH, GED 242533 B B FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
91 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 A A SECOND
91 JONES, ROBERT 150960 C C FIRST VETERAN CHAMPION
90 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 B B SECOND
89 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 A A THIRD
89 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 B B THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
89 MORAN, PAUL 260781 B
89 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
89 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
89 WILSON, ADAM 300783 D D FIRST
87 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 A 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
87 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 B
87 PUMMELL, DAVE 127818 B
87 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
87 WRIGHT, TJ 168484 B
87 BALES, NATALIE 267313 C C SECOND LADY CHAMPION
86 BURROW, STEVEN 231149 B
86 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 B
86 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 D D SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 2-1 JUNIOR CHAMPION
84 ARICO, FRANK 164923 C C THIRD
83 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 B
83 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 D D THIRD
82 STAMP, IAIN 143162 D
81 DAVIES, MARK 267312 C
81 WILSON, DEREK 138896 C
81 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 C
80 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 D
73 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 C
72 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 D
72 MOATE, HEATHER 229131 D
67 BOLTON, JOHN 252894 D
67 DAVIS, KARL 269446 D
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 2020 BSSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS - Dartford  Sports Club 4th - 6th September 2020
Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2
410 66 COUPE, ALISON 122108 D

Doubles 100 CHESTER, PETER 154630 AA OPEN CHAMPION
93 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 A OPEN RUNNER UP 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
93 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B B FIRST
93 BALES, NATALIE 267313 B B SECOND LADY CHAMPION
92 CAIN, JON 152278 A A FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
92 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 A A SECOND
90 SMITH, JOHN 137713 B B THIRD
89 JONES, ROBERT 150960 A A THIRD VETERAN CHAMPION
89 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 A A THIRD
89 SMITH, GED 242533 A A THIRD
89 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 A A THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
89 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
89 WILSON, ADAM 300783 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
89 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 C C FIRST
88 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 A 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
87 WILSON, DEREK 138896 D D FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
86 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
86 BURROW, STEVEN 231149 C C SECOND
85 WRIGHT, TJ 168484 B
84 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 A
83 DAVIS, KARL 269446 D D SECOND
82 KENTON, PHIL 225297 C C THIRD
81 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 B JUNIOR CHAMPION
81 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 C
80 BOLTON, JOHN 252894 B
79 HALL, JOHN 307909 C
79 CHRISTIAN, MARK 261906 D D THIRD
78 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 B
76 STAMP, IAIN 143162 C
75 JONES, PATRICK 260785 D
74 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 B
73 COUPE, ALISON 122108 C
47 MAGEE, BERNARD 130579 D

HOA 390 CAIN, JON 152278 A OPEN CHAMPION 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
387 CHESTER, PETER 154630 AA OPEN RUNNER UP
384 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 A A FIRST
381 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 A A SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
381 SMITH, GED 242533 B B FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
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 2020 BSSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS - Dartford  Sports Club 4th - 6th September 2020
Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2
HOA 379 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 C C FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 2-1 JUNIOR CHAMPION

375 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 A A THIRD
373 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 AA AA FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
373 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 B B SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-3
373 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 B B THIRD
371 MORAN, PAUL 260781 B
370 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B
369 JONES, ROBERT 150960 B VETERAN CHAMPION
366 BALES, NATALIE 267313 B LADY CHAMPION
366 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
366 WILSON, ADAM 300783 C C SECOND
363 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 B
363 WRIGHT, TJ 168484 B
360 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B
359 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 B
355 BURROW, STEVEN 231149 B
353 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B 2-MAN TEAM 1-3
351 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 D D FIRST
350 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 C C THIRD
346 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 C
345 WILSON, DEREK 138896 D D SECOND
343 PUMMELL, DAVE 127818 C
341 STAMP, IAIN 143162 E E FIRST
337 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 D D THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
336 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 C
331 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 C
324 DAVIS, KARL 269446 D
320 COUPE, ALISON 122108 E E SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
317 MOATE, HEATHER 229131 E E THIRD
313 BOLTON, JOHN 252894 E

HAA 487 CHESTER, PETER 154630 AA OPEN CHAMPION
482 CAIN, JON 152278 A OPEN RUNNER UP
470 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 A A FIRST
470 SMITH, GED 242533 B B FIRST
468 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 A A SECOND
466 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 A A THIRD
465 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 B B SECOND
464 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 A A THIRD
463 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B B THIRD
461 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 B
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 2020 BSSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS - Dartford  Sports Club 4th - 6th September 2020
Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2
HAA 460 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 C C FIRST JUNIOR CHAMPION

459 BALES, NATALIE 267313 B LADY CHAMPION
458 JONES, ROBERT 150960 B VETERAN CHAMPION
455 WILSON, ADAM 300783 C C SECOND
452 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B
448 WRIGHT, TJ 168484 B
442 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B
441 BURROW, STEVEN 231149 B
435 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 C C THIRD
432 WILSON, DEREK 138896 D D FIRST
417 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 C
417 STAMP, IAIN 143162 D D SECOND
411 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 D D THIRD
409 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 C
407 DAVIS, KARL 269446 D
393 COUPE, ALISON 122108 D
393 BOLTON, JOHN 252894 E E FIRST
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